
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065421-2025 

Tender

The Willows/ Mount Boiler Works - HDG/2025/971

Stoke-on-Trent City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-065421
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05cce5 (view related notices)
Published 15 October 2025, 9:10am

Scope 

Reference

HDG/2025/971

Description

Replacement and installation of boilers at The Willows/ Mount School

Total value (estimated)

£200,000 excluding VAT

£240,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065421-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065421-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05cce5


Page 2 to 4

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 31 December 2025

1 month

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

29 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 3 to 4

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?resetFilter=True&applyFilter=True
&p=08c1102f-61ba-e711-80e6-005056b64545&v=1

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Below threshold evaluation

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Stoke-on-Trent City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQZ-1442-RZTZ

Civic Centre, Glebe Street

https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?resetFilter=True&applyFilter=True&p=08c1102f-61ba-e711-80e6-005056b64545&v=1
https://procontract.due-north.com/Opportunities/Index?resetFilter=True&applyFilter=True&p=08c1102f-61ba-e711-80e6-005056b64545&v=1


Page 4 to 4

Stoke-on-Trent

ST4 1HH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr William Stuart

Telephone: +44 1782232957

Email: william.stuart@stoke.gov.uk

Website: https://www.stoke.gov.uk/

Region: UKG23 - Stoke-on-Trent

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:william.stuart@stoke.gov.uk
https://www.stoke.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Stoke-on-Trent City Council


		2026-02-18T16:52:04+0000
	TCPDF




